Notice of Exemption CLERK OF	= THF.			
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: San Bernardino County Department of Public Works Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123			
385 North Arrowhead Åvenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 Project Description	Applicant			
	Applicant ☐			
Project Title: The Redwood Ave. and Other Roads Project. Project Location: The Proposed Project is planned for	San Bernardino County Dept of Public Worl			
Redwood Avenue; Live Oak Avenue; Elm Avenue; Hawthorne Avenue; Hibiscus Avenue; Poplar Avenue and	825 E. Third Street			
Hunter Street. This project area is about 1.5-miles north of	Address			
I-10 Freeway and 3.5-miles east of I-15, in the unincorporated area of Fontana, San Bernardino County,	San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835			
California. (see attached Regional/Vicinity Map and Location Map).	(909) 387-8109			
Project Description: The proposed Project entails grinding (milling) and removing about a half an inch of the existing asphalt concrete road surface; then applying a leveling course of new asphalt concrete. The approximate	Phone Representative			
dimensions of the mill and overlay are 60-feet wide and a total length of about 5.03 miles. Equipment to be used	AJ Gerber			
ncludes but is not limited to: Cold Planer, Concrete Mixer, Backhoe, Paver, Roller and Loader Truck (for removed concrete) and Water Truck.	Name Same as Applicant			
	Address			
Harold Zamora, P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person				
(909) 387-8109	Same as Applicant Phone			
Exempt Status: (check one)	rione			
Ministerial [Sec. 21080(B)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(B)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(B)(4); 15269(b)]; Categorical Exemption. State type and section:	Class 1 Categorical Exemption Section 15301(c) Reconstruction			
Other Exemption:	niet of minor and all and a late of the la			
Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed project consacilities, including existing highways and streets, sideways as structures and facilities.	sist of minor repairs of existing public or private structure: alks, and gutters. Also, replacement or reconstruction (
C. Wardd James				
Signature Harold Zamora, P.E.	ef, Environmental Mgmt. Div. 8/17/2021			
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applic	Date			

☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR: N/A

Posted On: 69/20/2021

Removed On: 11/02/2021

Receipt No: 36-09202021-568

15 CV

		Print	StartOver	Save	
	RECEIPT NUMBER:		FR:	N. C.	
		36 — 09202		38	
				ER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				, ,,	
LEAD AGENCY LEAD	AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
San Bernardino Department of Public Works			09202021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NU	MBER	
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE			1		
The Redwood Ave. and Other Roads Project					
	ar.				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PRO	JECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBE	R	
San Bernardino County Dept. of Public Works		(909)387-8109			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
825 E Third Street Room 123 Sa	n Bernardino	Ca	92415		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	1, = 011101101110	Jou	02110		
	er Special District	State Ag	ency [Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly	to CDFW \$1,1	71.25 \$ _		0.00	
☑ Exempt from fee					
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Contr	ol Board only) \$8	50.00 \$		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee	2,	\$		50.00	
☐ Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:		-			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL RECE	EIVED \$ _		50.00	
	FILING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE			
X Kari So	hram, Deputy (Clerk			
	,				